
RESOLUTION NO. 2782 

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle 
authorizing the acceptance of Amendment No. 1 
to Grant Agreement covering ADAP Project 
No. 6-53-0062-12, dated November 15, 1979, between 
the Port of Seattle and the Federal Aviation 
Administration, United States of America in 
connection with the obtaining of Federal aid in 
the development of Sea-Tac International Airport. 

WHEREAS, the Port of Seattle has heretofore accepted Grant 

Agreement covering ADAP Project No. 6-53-0062-12, dated July 28, 1977, providing 

reimbursement of project costs for the construction of a new storage lagoon for the 

Industrial Waste System, by the Federal Aviation Administration to aid the Port of 

Seattle in the development of Slea-Tac International Airport; and 

WHEREAS, there has been submitted to the Port of Seattle, 

Amendment No. 1 to the aforementioned Grant Agreement, dated November 15, 1979, 

which provides that in consideration of the benefits to accrue to the parties hereto, 

the Federal Aviation Administration on behalf of the United States, on the one part, 

and the Port of Seattle, on the (other part, do hereby mutually agree that the 

maximum amount of the obligation of the Uriited States as set forth in paragraph 1 

of the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement between the United States and the 

Port of Seattle, accepted by the Port of Seattle by Resolution No. 2689 on the 9th day 

of August, 1977, relating to Sea-Tac International Airport, Project No. 6-53-0062-12, 

is hereby increased from $405,750.00 to $423,405.82. 

NOW THEREFORE, 13E IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port 

of Seattle: 

1. That the Port shall enter into the proposed Amendment No. 1 

for the purpose of obtaining additional Federal aid in the development of Sea-Tac 

International Airport, and that such Amendment is attached hereto, and by this 

reference incorporated herein. 

2 .  That the President of the Port Commission be and he is hereby, 

authorized and directed to execute said Amendment No. 1 in quintuplicate on behalf 

of the P o r t  of Seattle, and that the Secretary of the Port Commission be and he is 

hereby, authorized and directed to impress the official seal of the Port of Seattle 

thereon and to attest said execution. 



- .  . 

3.  T h a t  t h e  proposed Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement covering 

ADAP Pro jec t  No. 6-53-0062-12 r e f e r r e d  t o  h e r e i n  and dated November 19 ,  1979 is 

a t tached  he re to  and made a p a r t  of t h i s  Resolut ion.  

ADOPTED by t h e  Por t  Commission of t he  Por t  of Seatt le t h i s  

2 7 t h  day of November , 1979, and duly au then t i ca t ed  i n  open se s s ion  by 

t he  s igna tu res  of t h e  Commissioners vo t ing  and the Seal of t h e  Commission. 



-.* UNITCD STATRS OC A U R n I C A  
I D K ~ ~ A ~ T M L N T  or rnamsCC)n?miom 

FEOIERAL AVIATION ADMINISTTRATION 
WASC(INGTO)I. m. c. z;iso Page I o f . 2 P a g e s  

Contract 

w on 

A M E N D M E N T  NO. 1 .TO G R A N T  AGREEMENT FOR PROJECT NO. 6-53-0062-12 

WHEREAS,  the Federal Aviation Administration (hereinafter referred to  as the “FAA”) has deter- 
mined it t o  be in the interest of the United States that the Grant Agreement between the FAA, acting 
for and on behalf of the United States, and the-kU&Aa- 
(hereinafter referred to as the “Sponsor”), accepted by said Sponsor on the 

, 19-22, be amended as hereinafter provided. 
9th day of 

NOW THEREFORE. WITNESSETH: 

That in consideration of the benefits to accrue to the parties hereto, the F A A  on behalf of the 
United States, on the one part, and the Sponsor, on the other part, do hereby mutually agree that 
the maximum amount of the obligation of the United States as set forth in paragraph 1 of the terms 
and conditions of the Grant Agreement between the United States and the Sponsor, accepted by said 
Sponsor on t h e 9 r h d a y  o f h g u s s ,  1 9 L ,  relating to- - ional 
Airport, Project No. 6-53-0062-12 
to S 423-405*&2 -. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to  said Grant  Agreement 
to  be duly executed as of the- 

, is hereby increased from $-00 

day of ‘ 19-. 

UNITED STATES OF AMERJCA 
FWERAL AVI ATIOPLADMIN ISTRATION 

-ROBERT o. BROWN- 
T i t l e e  - 

(Nam t of Sponsor) 

BY 
(SEAL)  

A ttrst : - 

*r i t ~e _I___ 

Title 

I 

I 



Page 2 of 2 P a m  

.- CERTIFICATE OF SPONSOR'S ATTORNEY 

-9 acting 89 Attorney for Port Of S e a t t l e ,  - Washington , 1, 
(hereinafter referred to as "Sponsor") do hereby certify: 

That I have examined the foregoing Amendment t o  Grant Agreement and the proceedings 
taken by said Sponsor relating thereto, and find that the execution thereol by said Sponsor has been 
duly authorized and is in all respects due and proper and in accordance with the laws of the State of 

, and iurther that, in my opinion, said Amendment to Grant Agree- 
ment constitutes a legal and binding obligation of the Sponsor in accordance with the terms thereof. 

Wash innton 

Dated at_- -- t h i U R n y  of -, 19- 

PAGE 2 


